30 Ind. CL. Comm. lé44 203
BEFORE THE INDIAN CLAIMS COMMISSION

CITIZEN BAND OF POTAWATOMI INDIANS
OF OKLAHOMA

and
POTAWATOMI NATION REPRESENTED BY
CITIZEN BAND OF POTAWATOMI INDIANS
OF OKLAHOMA, ET AL.,

Docket No. 217

THE PRAIRIE BAND OF THE POTAWATOMIE

TRIBE OF INDIANS, ET AL., Docket No. 15-K

HANNAHVILLE INDIAN COMMUNITY, ET AL., Docket No. 29-J

Plaintiffs,
V.

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

vvvvwvvvvvvvvvvvyv

Defendant.

ORDER VACATING AND AMENDING FINDINGS OF FACT

In compliance with the decision of the Court of Claims in the subject
case, Citizen Band of Potawatomi Indians v. United States, 179 Ct. Cl. 473,
391 F.2d 614 (1967), cert. denied, 389 U.S. 1046, 390 U.S. 957 (1968),
and for the reasons set forth in the opinion this date filed herein,

IT IS ORDERED that findings of fact 45, 75, and 80, entered herein
on November 29, 1962, 11 Ind. Cl. Comm. 641, 670, 687, and 692; and finding
of fact 86, entered herein on April 15, 1965, 15 Ind. Cl. Comm. 232, 235-36,

be, and the same are hereby, vacated.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that finding of fact 82, entered herein on
November 29, 1962, 11 Ind. Cl. Comm. 641, 693, as amended on April 15, 1965,
15 Ind. C1. Comm. 232, 233, be, and the same is hereby, further amended by
striking the figure '"$2,470,264.30" and inserting in lieu thereof the
figure "$4,480,510.26".

Dated at Washington, D. C.,

Margaret

Brantley Blue,




